PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6304585

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUSSAIN AL-RASHEED	09/16/2020
ABDULLAH AL ZAHRANI	09/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	: SAUDI ARABIAN OIL COMPANY	
Street Address:	Address: 1 EASTERN AVENUE	
City:	DHAHRAN	
State/Country:	re/Country: SAUDI ARABIA	
Postal Code:	31311	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17024294

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)404-3970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-223-2300

Email: docketing@bracewell.com

Correspondent Name: BRACEWELL LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 61389

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77208-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0004159.051402
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VIVEK P. SHANKAM, PH.D
SIGNATURE:	/Vivek P. Shankam/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=0004159_051402_Assignment#page1.tif source=0004159_051402_Assignment#page2.tif source=0004159_051402_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506257839 REEL: 053807 FRAME: 0181

Attorney Docket No.: 0004159,051402 (\$A\$1402)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Hussain Al-Rasheed I, a citizen of Saudi Arabia, and Abdullah Al Zahrani, a citizen of Saudi Arabia are co-inventors of SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND APPARATUSES FOR ENSURING WORKER SAFETY, and whereas, the assignee hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys and/or agents recording the aforementioned assignment, to insert the application number and filing date of the United States Patent Application that is the subject of this assignment below; (responsible attorney has authorization to fill in serial number and filing date upon filing)

Application Data:	
Application Number	17/024,294
Filing Date	September 17, 2020

AND WHEREAS, Saudi Arabian Oil Company, a Company with Limited Liability of Saudi Arabia, with a business address of 1 Eastern Avenue, Dhahran 31311, Saudi Arabia, hereafter "SAUDI ARAMCO," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by SAUDI ARAMCO and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to SAUDI ARAMCO, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by them for their own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted, reexamined or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application

Attorney Docket No.: 0004159.051402 (SA51402)

below any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed.

PRIOR FOREIGN APPLICATION(S)

SERIAL NUMBER DATE FILED COUNTRY PRIORITY CLAIMED

I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, § 120 of any United States application(s), or § 365(c) of any PCT international application designating the United States of America, listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United States Code, § 112, we acknowledge the duty to disclose material information as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56(a) that occurred between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:

SERIAL NUMBER

DATE FILED

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under Title 18 of United States Code Section 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Please direct all correspondence to the address associated with:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Number 35979

In the event of questions, the attorney in charge can be reached at Constance.Rhebergen@bracewell.com or (713) 221-3306.

INVENTOR NAMI	E: Hussain Al-Rasheed
SIGNATURE:	
DATE:	10/6/100
DECIDENCE ADD	DESS Dhohran Soudi Arabia

RESIDENCE ADDRESS: Dhahran, Saudi Arabia

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Al Midra Tower, Saudi Aramco, P.O. Box 19495, Dhahran, Saudi Arabia 31311

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 0004159.051402 (SA51402)

INVENTOR NAME: Abdullah Al Zahrani

SIGNATURE

RESIDENCE ADDRESS: Dhahran, Saudi Arabia

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Al Midra Tower, Saudi Aramco, P.O. Box 19558, Dhahran, Saudi

Arabia 31311

RECORDED: 09/17/2020